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XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
 

WR      9.58     Usein BOLT                                  JAM    Berlin                        16.08.09 

AR       9.91     Femi Seun OGUNODE                QAT     Uhan                         04.06.15 

KR       10.08     Vitaliy SAVIN                             KAZ     Almaty                     13.08.92          

MR      10.10    Taftian HASSAN                         IRI        Almaty                     25.07.15 

 

100  meters                     MEN                 

 

25 June 2016      16:25 

 

Wind:1.2      Temperature:    25º С  

 

FINAL 
 

1 102 Ghasemi Reza IRI 87 10.27 

2 100 Khadivar Ali IRI 87 10.45 

3 171 Musaev Zhamalidin KGZ 92 10.50 

4 148 Almutairi Meshaal KUW 97 10.51 

5 147 Battulga Achitbiles MGL 86 10.62 

6 196 Almagambetov Rustem KAZ  94 10.64 

7 197 Zems Vitaliy KAZ 96 10.79 

 29 Muthumuni 

Vinoj 

Suranjava 

De Silva 

SRI 95 DNF 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100  meters                       MEN                          FIRST ROUND              RESULTS                 

 

25 June 2016    10:45        Temperature:   27 º С    

 

Wind: 0.1     Heat 1 

   

2 102 Ghasemi Reza IRI 87 10.38  q 

3 167 Ismailov Sunnat UZB 92 10.93  

4 156 Muradov  Jimsher GEO 96 10.86  

5 195 Viktorenko  Alexandr KAZ 93 11.48  

6 154 Jonathan Anak Nyera MAS 96 11.25  

7 186 Vasiliev Sergey KAZ 96 11.20  

8 182 Rashidinov Dilmurat KAZ 95 11.27  

 

Heat 2 

Wind:  0.7                                                             

 

2 150 Gilani Said Jalol AFG 96 11.18  

3 184 Savelyev Artem KAZ 92 DNF  

4 188 Sutzhanov Damil KAZ 95 10.88  

5 159 Mattagahov Guvanch TKM 96 10.85  

6 194 Volodin Grigoriy KAZ 84 11.17  

7 170 Kotliarov Nikolai KGZ 96 11.55  

8 152 Muhammad Haiqal Hanafi MAS 99 10.75  

 

Wind:  0.8                                               Heat 3  

   

2 33 Magametgadzhiev Aligadzhi KGZ 99 10.95  

3 148 Almutairi Meshaal KUW 97 10.61 q 

4 169 Ponomarev  Valerii KGZ 92 10.84  

5 193 Ibraim Erlan KAZ 90 11.00  

6 151 Sahil 
Maohamma

d Saved 
AFG 92 11.58  

WR      9.58     Usein BOLT                                           JAM    Berlin                        16.08.09 

AR       9.91     Femi Seun OGUNODE                        QAT     Uhan                         04.06.15 

KR       10.08     Vitaliy SAVIN                                     KAZ     Almaty                      13.08.92         

MR      10.10    Taftian HASSAN                                  IRI       Almaty                      25.07.15 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

Heat 4 

Wind:  1.3                                                             

 

1 181 Ryabov Viktor KAZ 97 11.22  

2 163 Ruziev Sardor UZB 93 11.09  

3 146 Ganbold Shuirbaatar MGL 93 10.95  

4 196 Almagambetov Rustem KAZ  94 10.69 q 

5 171 Musaev Zhamalidin KGZ 92 10.59 q 

6 189 Zems Vyacheslav KAZ 98 10.73  

7 29 Muthumuni 

Vinoj 

Suranjava 

De Silva 

SRI 95 10.44 q 

8 162 Akhmedov Donier UZB 94 11.25  

 

Heat 5 

Wind: 1.3                                                              

 

2 185 Russak Sergey KAZ 95 10.95  

3 192 Kasper Alexandr KAZ 94 11.06  

4 197 Zems Vitaliy KAZ 96 10.58 q 

5 164 Saydaliev Doston UZB 92 10.78  

6 251 Ojaghloo Ahmad IRI 87 11.05  

7 161 Larev Olim UZB 96 11.10  

8 178 Yesbolatuly Einar KAZ 88 11.56  

 

Heat 6 

Wind:    1.1                                                           

 

2 166 Tashmatov Abbos UZB 93 10.75  

3 153 Asnawi Hashim MAS 98 10.74  

4 155 Kartavtsevi Nika GEO 92 10.86  

5 187 Suleymenov Temirlan KAZ 95 11.21  

6 179 Kenghebekov Nurbek KAZ 95 11.32  

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

Heat 7 

Wind: 0.8                                                              

 

2 180 Russak Alexandr KAZ 92 11.19  

3 165 Khamrakulov Zhaloliddin UZB 98 10.80  

4 147 Battulga Achitbiles MGL 86 10.64 q 

5 191 Magzamov Rahat KAZ 91 10.81  

6 100 Khadivar Ali IRI 97 10.38 q 

7 160 Orazgeldiyev Akmyrat TKM 89 10.85  

8 176 Konusbay Didar KAZ 94 DNS  

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 
 
  

WR      9.58     Usein BOLT                                          JAM    Berlin                         16.08.09 

AR       9.91     Femi Seun OGUNODE                        QAT     Uhan                          04.06.15 

KR       10.08   Vitaliy SAVIN                                       KAZ     Almaty                      13.08.92         

MR      10.10    Taftian HASSAN                                  IRI     Almaty                        25.07.15 

 

100  meters                                MEN    

 
25 June 2016  

 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS SUMMARY 

      

1 102 Ghasemi Reza IRI 87 10.38 q 0.1 

1 100 Khadivar Ali IRI 87 10.38 q 0.8 

3 29 Muthumuni 

Vinoj 

Suranjava De 

Silva 

SRI 95 10.44 q 1.3 

4 197 Zems Vitaliy KAZ 96 10.58 q 1.3 

5 171 Musaev Zhamalidin KGZ 92 10.59 q 1.3 

6 148 Almutairi Meshaal KUW 97 10.61 q 0.8 

7 147 Battulga Achitbiles MGL 86 10.64 q 0.8 

8 196 Almagambetov Rustem KAZ  94 10.69 q 1.3 

9 189 Zems Vyacheslav KAZ 98 10.73 1.3 

10 153 Asnawi Hashim MAS 98 10.74 1.1 

11 152 
Muhammad 

Haiqal 
Hanafi MAS 99 10.75 0.7 

11 166 Tashmatov Abbos UZB 93 10.75 1.1 

13 164 Saydaliev Doston UZB 92 10.78 1.3 

14 165 Khamrakulov Zhaloliddin UZB 98 10.80 0.8 

15 191 Magzamov Rahat KAZ 91 10.81 0.8 

16 169 Ponomarev  Valerii KGZ 92 10.84 0.8 

17 160 Orazgeldiyev Akmyrat TKM 89 10.85 0.8 

17 159 Mattagahov Guvanch TKM 96 10.85 0.7 

19 156 Muradov  Jimsher GEO 96 10.86 0.1 

19 155 Kartavtsevi Nika GEO 92 10.86 1.1 

21 188 Sutzhanov Damil KAZ 95 10.88 0.7 

22 167 Ismailov Sunnat UZB 92 10.93 0.1 

23 146 Ganbold Shuirbaatar MGL 93 10.95 1.3 

23 185 Russak Sergey KAZ 95 10.95 1.3 

23 33 Magametgadzhiev Aligadzhi KGZ 99 10.95 0.8 

26 193 Ibraim Erlan KAZ 90 11.00 0.8 

27 251 Ojaghloo Ahmad IRI 87 11.05 1.3 

28 192 Kasper Alexandr KAZ 94 11.06 1.3 

29 163 Ruziev Sardor UZB 93 11.09 1.3 

30 161 Larev Olim UZB 96 11.10 1.3 

31 194 Volodin Grigoriy KAZ 84 11.17 0.7 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

32 150 Gilani Said Jalol AFG 96 11.18 0.7 

33 180 Russak Alexandr KAZ 92 11.19 0.8 

34 186 Vasiliev Sergey KAZ 96 11.20 0.1 

35 187 Suleymenov Temirlan KAZ 95 11.21 1.1 

36 181 Ryabov Viktor KAZ 97 11.22 1.3 

37 154 Jonathan Anak Nyepa MAS 96 11.25 0.1 

37 162 Akhmedov Donier UZB 94 11.25 1.3 

38 182 Rashidinov Dilmurat KAZ 95 11.27 0.1 

40 179 Kenghebekov Nurbek KAZ 95 11.32 1.1 

41 195 Viktorenko  Alexandr KAZ 93 11.48 0.1 

42 170 Kotliarov Nikolai KGZ 96 11.55 0.7 

43 178 Yesbolatuly Einar KAZ 88 11.56 1.3 

44 151 Sahil 
Maohammad 

Saved 
AFG 92 11.58 0.8 

 184 Savelyev Artem KAZ 92 DNF  

 
 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

WR      19.19       Usein BOLT                                    JAM       Berlin                 20.08.09 

AR         19.19       Femi Seun OGUNODE                  QAT       Bruhlles              11.09.15 

KR       20.34       Vladimir MURAVYOV                 KAZ      Moskva               18.08.84 

MR      20.52       Gennadiy CHERNOVOL              KAZ      Almaty                 23.06.02 

 

200  meters                                MEN                          

 

26 June 2016   11:30 

 

Wind: 0.7                                                                             Temperature: 28ºС  
 

FINAL 
 

1 140 Yagoob Salem Eid BRN 96 20.43 MR 

2 100 Khadivar Ali IRI 87 20.87 

3 29 Muthumuni 
Vinoj Suranjava 

De Silva 
SRI 95 20.93 

4 139 Hashemiahangari Sajjad IRI 91 20.94 

5 102 Ghasemi Reza IRI 87 20.97 

6 190 Grigorev Vladislav KAZ 97 21.00 

7 175 Lyoshin Vladislav KAZ 91 21.49 

 148 Almutairi Meshaal KUW 97 DNS 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

200  meters                            MEN                         FIRST ROUND         RESULTS                 

 

26 June 2016   10:20                              Temperature: 28 ºС  

 

Wind:  0.2                                              Heat 1 

                                                      

1 151 Sahil 
Maohammad 

Saved 
AFG 92 23.83 

 

2 177 Kushnirov Viktor KAZ 98 DNS  

3 102 Ghasemi Reza IRI 87 21.09 q 

4 155 Kartavtsev Nika GEO 92 21.94  

5 174 Baisbayev Aitzhan KAZ 92 21.95  

6 181 Ryabov Viktor KAZ 97 22.47  

7 29 Muthumuni 
Vinoj Suranjava 

De Silva 
SRI 95 21.10 

q 

 

Wind:  0.0                              Heat 2     
 

1 170 Kotlyarov Nikolai KGZ 96 24.03  

2 148 Almutairi Meshaal KUW 97 21.46 q 

3 187 Suleymenov Temirlan KAZ 95 22.96  

4 196 Almagambetov Rustem KAZ  94 21.70  

5 100 Khadivar Ali IRI 87 21.30 q 

6 167 Ismailov Sunnat UZB 92 22.41  

 

Wind:    1.0                                 Heat 3                 

2 149 Ahmadi Safar Ali AFG 94 24.86  

3 185 Russak Sergey KAZ 95 22.04  

4 159 Mattaganov Guvanch TKM 96 21.84  

5 165 Khamrakulov Zhaloliddin UZB 98 21.72  

6 173 Mushtaev Maxim KAZ 87 22.17  

7 33 Magametgadzhiev Aligadzhi KGZ 99 22.54  

WR      19.19       Usein BOLT                                    JAM       Berlin                 20.08.09 

AR         19.19       Femi Seun OGUNODE                  QAT       Bruhlles              11.09.15 

KR       20.34       Vladimir MURAVYOV                 KAZ      Moskva               18.08.84 

MR      20.52       Gennadiy CHERNOVOL              KAZ      Almaty                 23.06.02 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 
 

 Wind:    0.0                                             Heat 4 
                 

2 179 Kenghebekov Nurbek KAZ 95 DNF  

3 161 Larev Olim UZB 96 22.30  

4 139 Hashemiahangari Sajjad IRI 91 21.31  q 

5 158 Sadulaev Alisher TKM 97 22.32  

6 184 Savelyev Artem KAZ 92 22.79  

7 237 Mirzoev Eradzh TJK 95 23.08  

 

Wind:  0.5                                         Heat 5 
                 

2 162 Akhmedov Donier UZB 94 23.42  

3 156 Muradov Jimsher GEO 96 21.96  

4 175 Lyoshin Vladislav KAZ 91 21.49  q 

5 186 Vasiliev Sergey KAZ 96 22.44  

6 143 Kasilov Yevgeniy AZE 93 22.07  

7 107 Makayev Bekmyrat TKM 88 22.79  

 

Wind:  1.0                                         Heat 6                 
                                                                               

2 140 Yagoob Salem Eid BRN 96 20.34  q 

3 193 Ibraim Erlan KAZ 90 22.34  

4 190 Grigorev Vladislav KAZ 97 21.24  q 

5 188 Sutzhanov Damil KAZ 95 DNS  

6 144 Derepaskin Grigoriy TJK 98 22.17  

7 163 Ruziev Sardor UZB 93 22.71  

8 171 Musaev Zhamalidin KGZ 92 21.93  

 

Wind:  0.6                                         Heat 7                 
                                                                               

2 150 Gilani Said Jalol AFG 96 22.35  

3 147 Battulga Achitbiles MGL 86 21.67  

4 191 Magzamov Rahat KAZ 91 21.81  

5 166 Toshmatov Abbos UZB 93 22.20  

6 111 Bakhtiyerov Sardor UZB 93 22.37  

7 183 Efremov David KAZ 99 22.18  

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 
 

 

WR      19.19       Usein BOLT                                    JAM       Berlin                 20.08.09 

AR        19.19       Femi Seun OGUNODE                  QAT       Bruhlles           11.09.15 

KR       20.34       Vladimir MURAVYOV                 KAZ      Moskva               18.08.84 

MR      20.52       Gennadiy CHERNOVOL              KAZ      Almaty                23.06.02 

 

200  meters                                MEN 

 

26 June 2016 
    

FIRST ROUND RESULTS SUMMARY 

                                                                                                                             

1 140 Yagoob Salem Eid BRN 96 20.34 q 1.0 

2 102 Ghasemi Reza IRI 87 21.09 q 0.2 

3 29 Muthumuni 
Vinoj Suranjava 

De Silva 
SRI 95 21.10 q 0.2 

4 190 Grigorev Vladislav KAZ 97 21.24 q 1.0 

5 100 Khadivar Ali IRI 87 21.30 q 0.0 

6 139 Hashemiahangari Sajjad IRI 91 21.31 q 0.0 

7 148 Almutairi Meshaal KUW 97 21.46 q 0.0 

8 175 Lyoshin Vladislav KAZ 91 21.49 q 0.5 

9 147 Battulga Achitbiles MGL 86 21.67 0.6 

10 196 Almagambetov Rustem KAZ  94 21.70 0.0 

11 165 Khamrakulov Zhaloliddin UZB 98 21.72 1.0 

12 191 Magzamov Rahat KAZ 91 21.81 0.6 

13 159 Mattaganov Guvanch TKM 96 21.84 1.0 

14 171 Musaev Zhamalidin KGZ 92 21.93 1.0 

15 155 Kartavtsev Nika GEO 92 21.94 0.2 

16 174 Baisbayev Aitzhan KAZ 92 21.95 0.2 

17 156 Muradov Jimsher GEO 96 21.96 0.5 

18 185 Russak Sergey KAZ 95 22.04 1.0 

19 143 Kasilov Yevgeniy AZE 93 22.07 0.5 

20 173 Mushtaev Maxim KAZ 87 22.17 1.0 

20 144 Derepaskin Grigoriy TJK 98 22.17 1.0 

22 183 Efremov David KAZ 99 22.18 0.6 

23 166 Toshmatov Abbos UZB 93 22.20 0.6 

24 161 Larev Olim UZB 96 22.30 0.0 

25 158 Sadulaev Alisher TKM 97 22.32 0.0 

26 193 Ibraim Erlan KAZ 90 22.34 1.0 

27 150 Gilani Said Jalol AFG 96 22.35 0.6 

28 111 Bakhtiyerov Sardor UZB 93 22.37 0.6 

29 167 Ismailov Sunnat UZB 92 22.41 0.0 

30 186 Vasiliev Sergey KAZ 96 22.44 0.5 

31 181 Ryabov Viktor KAZ 97 22.47 0.2 

32 33 Magametgadzhiev Aligadzhi KGZ 99 22.54 1.0 

33 163 Ruziev Sardor UZB 93 22.71 1.0 

34 184 Savelyev Artem KAZ 92 22.79 0.0 

34 107 Makayev Bekmyrat TKM 88 22.79 0.5 

36 187 Suleymenov Temirlan KAZ 95 22.96 0.0 

37 237 Mirzoev Eradzh TJK 95 23.08 0.0 

38 162 Akhmedov Donier UZB 94 23.42 0.5 

39 151 Sahil 
Maohammad 

Saved 
AFG 92 23.83 0.2 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

40 170 Kotlyarov Nikolai KGZ 96 24.03 0.0 

41 149 Ahmadi Safar Ali AFG 94 24.86 1.0 

42 177 Kushnirov Viktor KAZ 98 DNS  

43 188 Sutzhanov Damil KAZ 95 DNS  

44 179 Kenghebekov Nurbek KAZ 95 DNF  



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

 

WR      43.18       Michael JONSON                            USA       Sevilla                26.08.99            

AR       43.93       Yusif Al MASRAKHI                      SAU       Pekin                 23.08.15                                                                      

KR       45.52       Alexander KUROCHKIN               KAZ       Roma                01.06.85 

MR      45.01       Vitaliy BUTRUM                             KAZ       Almaty              25.06.15 

 

400  meters                              MEN 

 

FINAL 

 

25 June 2016  17:20             Temperature: 25º С  

 

1 102 Hashemiahangari Sajjad IRI 91 46.22 

2 138 Litvin Mikhail KAZ 96 46.49 

3 137 Sokolov Andrey KAZ 95 47.59 

4 104 
Muhammad 

Azam 
Bin Masri MAS 96 48.12 

5 135 Mukhitdinov Elnor KAZ 93 48.35 

6 115 Abbasov Arif AZE 88 48.75 

7 143 Kasilov Yevgeniy AZE 93 48.85 

8 144 Derepaskin Grigoriy TJK 98 49.51 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

400  meters                              MEN                     FIRST ROUND          RESULTS                  

 

25 June 2016      11:15       Temperature: 30 ºС 

 

Heat 1     
 

2 115 Abbasov Arif AZE 88 48.61  q 

3 158 Sadulaev Alisher TKM 97 50.60  

4 120 Boitsov Pavel KGZ 97 50.35  

5 138 Litvin Mikhail KAZ 96 46.50  q 

6 135 Mukhitdinov Elnor KAZ 93 48.04  q 

7 136 Mirzakhmetov Temur KAZ 96 50.03  

8 133 Zhamaldinov Rustambek KAZ 93 50.62  

 
Heat 2 

  

2 111 Bakhtierov Sardjr UZB 93 49.18  

3 104 Muhammad Azam Bin Masri MAS 96 48.23  q 

4 102 Hashemiahangari Sajjad IRI 91 47.72  q 

5 143 Kasilov Yevgeniy AZE 93 48.60  q 

6 114 Ibragimov Hakim AZE 90 49.02  

7 121 Sarasov Kirill KGZ 98 50.08  

 

Heat 3 
 

2 28 

Herath 

Ekanayaka 

Mudiyanselage 

Idame Gedara 

Indunil 

Madushan 

Yerath 

SRI 93 DNS 

 

3 240 Nanuratov Aleksei KGZ 92 51.00  

4 137 Sokolov Andrey KAZ 95 48.57  q 

5 107 Makgayev Begmyrat TKM 88 49.76  

6 145 Batsukh Batnasan MGL 93 51.24  

7 144 Derepaskin Grigoriy TJK 98 48.91  q 

 

  

 

 

WR      43.18       Michael JONSON                            USA       Sevilla                26.08.99            

AR       43.93       Yusif Al MASRAKHI                      SAU       Pekin                 23.08.15                                                                      

KR       45.52       Alexander KUROCHKIN               KAZ       Roma                01.06.85 

MR      45.01       Vitaliy BUTRUM                             KAZ       Almaty              25.06.15 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
WR      43.18       Michael JONSON                            USA       Sevilla                26.08.99            

AR       43.93       Yusif Al MASRAKHI                      SAU       Pekin                 23.08.15                                                                      

KR       45.52       Alexander KUROCHKIN               KAZ       Roma                01.06.85 

MR      45.01       Vitaliy BUTRUM                             KAZ       Almaty              25.06.15 

 

400  meters                              MEN 

 

25 July 2015       
 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS SUMMARY 

 

1 138 Litvin Mikhail KAZ 96 46.50 q 

2 102 Hashemiahangari Sajjad IRI 91 47.72 q 

3 135 Mukhitdinov Elnor KAZ 93 48.04 q 

4 104 
Muhammad 

Azam 
Bin Masri MAS 96 48.23 q 

5 137 Sokolov Andrey KAZ 95 48.57 q 

6 143 Kasilov Yevgeniy AZE 93 48.60 q 

7 100 Ganbold Jantsandorj MGL 92 48.61 q 

8 144 Derepaskin Grigoriy TJK 98 48.91 q 

9 114 Ibragimov Hakim AZE 90 49.02 

10 121 Sarasov Kirill KGZ 98 49.18 

10 111 Bakhtierov Sardjr UZB 93 49.18 

12 107 Makgayev Begmyrat TKM 88 49.76 

13 136 Mirzakhmetov Temur KAZ 96 50.03 

14 115 Abbasov Arif AZE 88 50.08 

15 120 Boitsov Pavel KGZ 97 50.35 

16 106 Vemmiyev Azat TKM 93 50.60 

17 133 Zhamaldinov Rustambek KAZ 93 50.62 

18 240 Nanuratov Aleksei KGZ 92 51.00 

19 145 Batsukh Batnasan MGL 93 51.24 

 28 

Herath 

Ekanayaka 

Mudiyanselage 

Idame Gedara 

Indunil 

Madushan 

Yerath 

SRI 93 DNS 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

WR      1:41.01    David LEKUTA RUDISHA         KEN        Rieti                 29.08.10            

AR       1:42.79    Youssef SAAD KAMEL               BRN         Monako          29.07.09                                                                      

KR       1:46.99    Mikhail KOLGANOV                  KAZ       Almaty              05.06.04 

MR      1:46.99    Mikhail KOLGANOV                   KAZ       Almaty             05.06.04 

 

800  meters                          MEN                         FINAL HEATS                        RESULTS                   

 

 26 June 2016   11:00          Temperature: 28 ºС  

 

Heat 1  

 

1 130 Serikhan Erzat KAZ 98 1:59.72 

2 131 Blohin Daniil KAZ 98 1:58.35 

3 119 Khavazov Pansher KGZ 98 2:00.16 

4 106 Vemmiyev Azat TKM 93 1:55.69 

5 117 Kazibekov Alnazbek KGZ 91 1:57.57 

6 116 Asankulov Nurgazy KGZ 94 1:57.10 

7 123 Arkhipov Evgeniy KAZ 97 1:57.35 

8 132 Tu Aleksandr KAZ 98 2:00.63 
 

Heat 2  

 

1 122 Manskov Aleksandr KAZ 96 1:56.33 

2 109 Kulikov Andrey UZB 92 1:54.15 

3 128 Gabdigaliev Duman KAZ 97 1:53.73 

4 126 Mzhelskiy Maxim KAZ 92 1:56.08 

5 114 Ibragimov Khakim AZE 90 1:54.46 

6 172 Dzholomanov Musulman KGZ 97 1:53.43 

7 110 Samadov Azizbek UZB 96 1:54.98 

8 124 Kusmanov Imanmadi KAZ 95 1:55.27 

8 127 Gusarov Aleksey KAZ 95 1:55.45 

 

Heat 3  

 

1 13 Asif Rahman Jiyaudeen MAS 98 1:53.59 

2 108 Akhmadaliev Khurshid UZB 92 1:51.99 

3 129 Akhmetov Damir KAZ 94 1:53.24 

4 11 
Ebrahimi 

Kordiyani 
Mostafa IRI 90 1:49.01 

5 125 Tulapin Sergey KAZ 85 1:52.46 

6 112 Ismatov Odilshokh TJK 92 1:52.78 

7 103 
Putra Azrul Syazwan 

Azman 
MAS 97 1:53.74 

8 28 

Herath 

Ekanayaka 

Mudiyanselage 

Idame Gedara 

Indunil 

Madushan 

Yerath 

SRI 93 1:49.83 

 
 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

WR      1:41.01    David LEKUTA RUDISHA         KEN        Rieti                 29.08.10            

AR       1:42.79    Youssef SAAD KAMEL               BRN         Monako          29.07.09                                                                      

KR       1:46.99    Mikhail KOLGANOV                  KAZ       Almaty              05.06.04 

MR      1:46.99    Mikhail KOLGANOV                   KAZ       Almaty             05.06.04 

 

 

800  meters                                MEN   

 

26 June 2016 

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY  

 

1 11 
Ebrahimi 

Kordiyani 
Mostafa IRI 90 1:49.01 

2 28 

Herath 

Ekanayaka 

Mudiyanselage 

Idame Gedara 

Indunil 

Madushan 

Yerath 

SRI 93 1:49.83 

3 108 Akhmadaliev Khurshid UZB 92 1:51.99 

4 125 Tulapin Sergey KAZ 85 1:52.46 

5 112 Ismatov Odilshokh TJK 92 1:52.78 

6 129 Akhmetov Damir KAZ 94 1:53.24 

7 172 Dzholomanov Musulman KGZ 97 1:53.43 

8 13 Asif Rahman Jiyaudeen MAS 98 1:53.59 

9 128 Gabdigaliev Duman KAZ 97 1:53.73 

10 103 
Putra Azrul Syazwan 

Azman 
MAS 97 1:53.74 

11 109 Kulikov Andrey UZB 92 1:54.15 

12 114 Ibragimov Khakim AZE 90 1:54.46 

13 110 Samadov Azizbek UZB 96 1:54.98 

14 124 Kusmanov Imanmadi KAZ 95 1:55.27 

15 127 Gusarov Aleksey KAZ 95 1:55.45 

16 106 Vemmiyev Azat TKM 93 1:55.69 

17 126 Mzhelskiy Maxim KAZ 92 1:56.08 

18 122 Manskov Aleksandr KAZ 96 1:56.33 

19 116 Asankulov Nurgazy KGZ 94 1:57.10 

20 123 Arkhipov Evgeniy KAZ 97 1:57.35 

21 117 Kazibekov Alnazbek KGZ 91 1:57.57 

22 131 Blohin Daniil KAZ 98 1:58.35 

23 130 Serikhan Erzat KAZ 98 1:59.72 

24 119 Khavazov Pansher KGZ 98 2:00.16 

25 132 Tu Aleksandr KAZ 98 2:00.63 

 
 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
 

WR      3:26.00    Hicham EL GUERROUJ             MAR      Roma                14.07.98            

AR       3:29.14    Rashidi RAMZI                             BRN       Roma                14.07.06                  

KR       3:37.54    Vladimir KALSIN                         KAZ       Kiev                  24.06.84 

MR      3:45.31    Mikhail   KOLGANOV                 KAZ       Almaty              28.05.00 

 

1500  meters                       MEN                         FINAL HEAT                     RESULTS                   

                          
 

25 July 2015   18:30                               Temperature: 25° С 

 

1 127 Gusarov Aleksey KAZ 95 3:55.10 

2 85 Shtukan Roman UZB 93 3:57.03 

3 12 Peyman Nasiri IRI 98 3:58.53 

4 82 Akbaraliev Khasan UZB 95 3:59.99 

5 95 Zeinollayev Kudaibergen KAZ 93 4:00.44 

6 172 Dzholomanov Musulman KGZ 97 4:00.57 

7 99 Popov Aleksandr KAZ 98 4:02.19 

8 94 Temirtassov Sailau KAZ 95 4:02.60 

9 83 Davlatov Eler UZB 86 4:07.14 

10 98 Sagatbekov Birzan KAZ 94 4:12.15 

11 97 Turubaev Anuar KAZ 94 4:13.37 

12 132 Tu Aleksandr KAZ 98 4:14.95 

13 116 Asankulov Nurgazy KGZ 94 4:20.91 

14 86 Shamsidinov Mekhrubon TJK 95 4:33.47 

 96 Amangos Islam KAZ 96 DNF 

 113 Kuralov Farkhod TJK 93 DNF 

 105 Annagylyjov Perhat TKM 85 DNS 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

 

 
WR      12:37.35    Kenenisa BEKELE                  ETN              Hengelo           31.05.04 

AR       12:51.96    Albert ROP                               BAHREIN   Monako           19.07.13                                    

KR       13:35.64    Sergey Novolokin                     KAZ             Podolsk            22.08.82 

MR       14:03.25      Alexandr Mikitenko              KAZ              Almaty            14.05.92 

 

5000  meters                          MEN                         FINAL HEAT                     RESULTS                   

 

26 June 2016   11:55                                                                                   Temperature:  28° C 

  

1 232 Ivanchukov Dmitriy KAZ 93 15:20.50 

2 91 Kyshtakbekov Adilet KGZ 93 15:32.05 

3 83 Davlatov Eler UZB 86 15:38.65 

4 87 Aitpai Uulu Berdigul KGZ 83 15:59.87 

5 88 Kochkonbaev Zhoodar KGZ 95 16:14.81 

6 92 Serikov Bibol KAZ 94 16:19.41 

7 82 Akbaraliev Khasan UZB 95 16:51.95 

8 89 Momunaliev Aman KGZ 90 DNF 

9 85 Shtukan Roman UZB 93 DNF 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

  
 

 

WR      12.80      Eris MERRIT                                 USA      Bryussel               07.09.12 

AR       12.88      Lui     Syan                                       CHN     Athens                 11.07.06         

KR       13.49      Igor    KHITRYAKOV                   KAZ     Almaty                05.07.88 

MR       13.50     Askar POHOLLAN                        IRI       Almaty                 2012 

 

110 metrеs hurdles                    MEN           FINAL HEAT                           RESULTS                   

 

25 June 2016 17:00 

    

Wind:   1.7                                          Temperature: 25º С  
 

 

1 234 Alyjuha Yaqoub KUW 93 13.60 

2 235 Rayzam Shah 
Bin Wan 

Sofian 
MAS 88 14.01 

3 246 Semenov Denis KAZ 90 14.36 

4 245 Martirosov Aleksandr KAZ 92 14.53 

5 226 Rozanov Nikolay UZB 94 15.29 

6 237 Mirzoev Eradzh TJK 95 15.62 

7 247 Marchenkov Evgeniy KAZ 95 15.66 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 

  

WR      46.78          Kevin   YOUNG                           USA         Barcelona       06.08.92 

AR       47.53          Nadi Souaan AL-SOMFLLY     KSA         Sydney            27.09.00 

KR       48.46          Evgeniy MELESHENKO           KAZ         Pekin              31.08.01 

MR      49.65         Evgeniy MELESHENKO            KAZ         Almaty           22.06.03 

 

400 meters hurdles                MEN                         FINAL HEAT                           RESULTS                   

 

25 June 2016      17:50          Temperature: 25º С 

 

 

1 243 Koblov Dmitriy KAZ 92 49.61 MR 

2 244 Leptikov Viktor KAZ 87 50.62 

3 241 Kondratyev Igor KAZ 91 51.97 

4 239 Abdullaev Aziz TJK 92 53.61 

5 242 Pudovinnikov Alexandr KAZ 94 54.03 

6 238 Baratov Shokhukh UZB 98 54.24 

  



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
 

 

WR         36.84               JAMAICA TEAM                     London                  11.08.12                   

AR          38.03               JAPAN TEAM                           Osaka                    01.09.07            

KR          39.30               KAZAKHSTAN TEAM            Sochi                     31.05.88 

MR         39.18               TAILAND TEAM                      Almaty                         2001 

 

Relay 4 х 100 metres   Men 

FINAL HEAT 

25 June 2016  18:50       Temperature: 25º С 
 

1 IND 39.86 

  Debnath Jyothi Sankar 

  Rane Krishnakumar Satish 

  Siddarajanayaka Vidya Sagar 

  Mallick Amiya Kumar 
 

2 KAZ-1 39.87 

  Zems Vyacheslav 

  Almagambetov Rustem 

  Grigorev Vladislav 

  Zems Victor 
 

3 KGZ 41.52 

1 169 Ponomaryev Valeriy 

2 33 Magomedgadzhiev Aligadzhi 

3 170 Kotlyarov Nikolay 

4 171 Musaev Zhamalidin 
 

4 KAZ-2 41.67 

  Savelev Artyem 

  Kasper Alexsandr 

  Ibraim Erlan 

  Volodin Grigoriy 
 

5 UZB 41.83 

1 166 Tashmatov Abbos 

2 167 Ismailov Sunnat 

3 264 Sorokin Dmitriy 

4 162 Akhmedov Daniyer 
 

6 UZB-2 42.03 

1 164 Saidaliev Doston 

2 165 Khamrakulov Zhaloliddin 

3 111 Bakhtiyerov Sardor 

4 163 Ruziev Sardor 
 

 KAZ-3 DNF 

1  Russak Alexandr 

2  Sutzhanov Damir 

3  Russak Sergey 

4  Magzamov Rakhat 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

WR      2:54.20     USA    TEAM                                        New York        22.08.98 

AR       3:00.76     JAPAN TEAM                                      Atlanta             03.08.96 

KR       3:09.51     KAZAKHSTAN TEAM                       Leningrad        19.07.82 

MR      3:08.00      KAZAKHSTAN TEAM                       Almaty             15.06.14 
 

Relay 4 х 400 metrеs           Men                 
 

 

26 June 2016   12:20                                 Temperature:    28 С 

 

 

1 
KAZ 3:14.17 

1  Kondratyev Igor 

2  Sokolov Andrey 

3  Mirzakhmedov Temur 

4  Mukhitdinov Elnar 

 

  2 
TJK 3:18.19 

  Kuralov Farkhod 

  Abdullaev Aziz 

  Ismatov Odilshokh 

  Derepaskin Grigoriy 

 

3 UZB 3:22.41 

1  Samadov Azizbek 

2  Laryev Olim 

3  Akhmadaliev Hurshid 

4  Bakhtiyerov Sardor 

 
                            

 

 
 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

 
 

WR     2.45      Javier   SOTOMAYOR       CUB   Salamanca         27.07.93 

AR      2.43      Mutaz Essa BARSHIM       QAT     Brukhlles          05.09.14 

KR     2.36       Sergey ZASIMOVICH        KAZ   Tashkent           05.05.84 

MR    2.25       Yuriy   PAKHLYAEV         KAZ    Almaty              26.05.97 
 

High jump   men                                  

25  June 2016                       

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY  
 

Place 

 

№ Last name 

 

First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 266 Dergachev Yuriy КАZ 94 2.23 

2 255 Lee Hur Wei MAS 91 2.20 

3 254 Ghanbar Zaden Reyvan IRI 90 2.16 

4 264 Loshkarev Roman KAZ 96 2.12 

4 267 Baymukhametov Batyrkhan KAZ 92 2.12 

6 53 Hussein Falah IRQ 98 2.08 

7 259 Zaripov Khusniddin TJK 97 2.04 

7 262 Melsitov Dmitriy UZB 96 2.04 

9 16 Akhmedov Azer AZE 89 2.00 

10 268 Sokolov Denis KAZ 91 2.00 

11 261 Rakhmatullaev Timur UZB 97 1.90 

11 250 Parnibaev Beksultan KGZ 94 1.90 

 265 Bodnar Anton KAZ 92 NM 

 253 Vazifehdoost Mohammad Reza IRI 93 NM 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

WR     2.45      Javier   SOTOMAYOR       CUB   Salamanca         27.07.93 

AR      2.43      Mutaz Essa BARSHIM       KATAR   Brukhlles     05.09.14 

KR     2.36       Sergey ZASIMOVICH        KAZ   Tashkent           05.05.84 

MR    2.25       Yuriy   PAKHLYAEV         KAZ    Almaty              26.05.97 
 

High jump   men                                  

25  June 2016 17:40                                                     Temperature: 25С 
 

FINAL  

NN № Last name First name Country Born 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 2.23 2.26 2.29 
Best 

result 

 

Place 

1 268 Sokolov Denis KAZ 91    0   Х 0  Х Х Х                      2.00 10 

2 267 Baymukhametov Batyrkhan KAZ 92                0   Х Х Х             2.12 4 

3 266 Dergachev  Yuriy  КАZ 94          0   0   0   0   Х Х 0 0   Х Х - Х   2.23 1 

4 265 Bodnar Anton KAZ 92                Х -  Х Х              NM  

5 264 Loshkarev Roman KAZ 96          0   0   0   Х Х Х             2.12 4 

6 250 Parnibaev Beksultan KGZ 94 0   Х Х Х                            1.90 11 

7 259 Zaripov Khusniddin TJK 97 Х 0  0   0   0   Х Х Х                   2.04 7 

8 16 Akhmedov Azer AZE 89 Х 0  0   0   Х Х Х                      2.00 9 

9 261 Rakhmatullaev Timur UZB 97 0   Х Х Х                            1.90 11 

10 262 Melsitov Dmitriy UZB 96 Х 0  0   0   0   Х Х Х                   2.04 7 

11 255 Lee Hur Wei MAS 91          0   -   0   0   0   Х -  Х Х     2.20 2 

12 254 Ghanbar Zaden Reyvan IRI 90                0   0   Х Х Х          2.16 3 

13 253 Vazifehdoost 
Mohammad 

Reza 
IRI 93                Х Х Х                NM  

14 53 Hussein Falah IRQ 98       0   0   0   Х Х Х                2.08 6 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

WR    6.16i     Renaul LAVILLINI                UKR     Donetzk      15.02.14 

AR     5.90     Grigoriy EGOROV                  KAZ     Stuttgart     19.08.93 

           5.90     Igor  POTAPOVICH               KAZ     Nitza           10.07.98 

KR     5.92     Igor  POTAPOVICH               KAZ     Dijon           13.06.92     

MR    5.80      Grigoriy EGOROV                  KAZ    Almaty        23.05.91 
 

Pole vault   men                           

FINAL  RESULTS SUMMARY  
             

Place 

 

№ Last name 

 

First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 267 Grigoryev Sergey KAZ 92 5.30 

2 270 Polyanskiy Danil KAZ 91 5.00 

3 266 Gilev Silantiy KAZ 92 5.00 

 271 Omelnitskiy Yaroslav KAZ 95 NM 

 272 Buda Mikhail KAZ 99 NM 

 273 Soloviev Stanislav KAZ 00 NM 

 269 Ogluzdin  Vladislav KAZ 99 NM 

25  June 2016  16:30                            Temperature: 25ºС  

FINAL                             
 

N

N 
№ 

 

          Last name             First name 
Country Born 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 5.30 5.70 Best res. Place 

1 270 Polyanskiy Danil KAZ 91 Х      Х 0  Х Х  Х      5.00 2 

2 271 Omelnitskiy Yaroslav KAZ 95 Х Х Х                NM  

3 272 Buda Mikhail KAZ 99 Х Х Х                
NM 

 

4 273 Soloviev Stanislav KAZ 00 Х Х Х                
NM 

 

5 269 Ogluzdin  Vladislav KAZ 99 Х Х Х                
NM 

 

6 267 Grigoryev Sergey KAZ 92       0      Х Х Х Х Х Х 5.30 1 

7 266 Gilev Silantiy KAZ 92 Х 0  0   Х 0  Х Х Х       5.00 3 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

 

 

 

 

WR     8.95      Mike POWELL                              USA    Tokyo               30.08.91 

AR      8.48      Mohamed S.Al-KHUWAILIDI    KSA    Sotteville          02.07.06 

KR      8.16      Sergey VASILENKO                    KAZ   Almaty              18.06.88 

MR     8.11      Alexander ZHARKOV                  KAZ   Almaty             19.05.96 
  

Long jump    men                                   26 July 2015 

        FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY  
Place 

 

№ Last name 

 

First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 84 Alkit  Sharma IND 92 8.19 MR 

2 253 Arzanden Mahammad IRI 87 8.16 

3 252 Taherkhani Sobhan IRI 92 7.90 

4 278 Safronov Konstantin KAZ 87 7.67 

5 275 Kisilev Aleksandr KAZ 96 7.42 

6 265 Denisov Ivan UZB 96 7.39 

7 277 Piskun Evgeniy KAZ 90 7.39 

8 205 Prenkemer  Kumavarel IND 93 7.36 

9 262 Khusnulin Timur UZB 96 7.32 

10 274 Ismatov Rasyl KAZ 99 7.19 

11 251 Almalla Khalaf Mohamad SYR 88 7.12 

12 276 Pototskiy Vladimir KAZ 94 6.87 

13 168 Makarov Dmitriy KGZ 94 6.86 

14 264 Sorokin Dmitriy UZB 96 6.76 

 263 Pupko Dmitriy UZB 98 NM 

 272 Kopeiko Vasiliy KAZ 97 NM 

 

 

 

 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

WR     8.95      Mike POWELL                              USA    Tokyo               30.08.91 

AR      8.48      Mohamed S.Al-KHUWAILIDI    KSA    Sotteville          02.07.06 

KR      8.16      Sergey VASILENKO                    KAZ   Almaty              18.06.88 

MR     8.11      Alexander ZHARKOV                  KAZ   Almaty             19.05.96 
  

Long jump    men                                   

 26  June 2016  11:20                                      FINAL          Temperature: 26 º С 

NN № First name                Last name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Place 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 274 Ismatov Rasyl KAZ 99 
7.04 7.19 6.91 

 
   

7.19 10 
0.2 0.0 0.1    

2 275 Kisilev Aleksandr KAZ 96 
7.42 х х 

4 
х х х 

7.42 5 
0.1 0.0 -0.4 0.0 0.3 0.2 

3 278 Safronov Konstantin KAZ 87 
7.67 7.62 х 

5 
7.66 х 7.54 

7.67 4 
0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.1 

4 253 Arzanden Mahammad IRI 87 
7.62 7.94 8.16 

8 
7.93 х 7.76 

8.16 2 
0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 -0.2 

5 264 Sorokin Dmitriy UZB 96 
6.72 6.76 6.62 

 
   

6.76 14 
0.2 0.1 -0.1    

6 263 Pupko Dmitriy UZB 98 
х х х 

 
   

NM  
0.0 0.0 0.0    

7 276 Pototskiy Vladimir KAZ 94 
6.87 - - 

 
   

6.87 12 
0.0      

8 277 Piskun Evgeniy KAZ 90 
7.32 х 7.39 

3 
х - - 

7.39 7 
0.0 0.2 0.6 0.1   

9 262 Khusnulin Timur UZB 96 
7.32 х х 

 
   

7.32 9 
0.1 0.0 0.2    

10 251 Almalla Khalaf Mohamad SYR 88 
6.89 6.98 7.12 

 
   

7.12 11 
0.1 0.0 0.0    

11 265 Denisov Ivan UZB 96 
7.10 7.22 7.38 

2 
7.39 х х 

7.39 6 
0.1 0.0 0.2 0.6 0.5 0.1 

12 252 Taherkhani Sobhan IRI 92 
х 7.43 7.90 

7 
х х - 

7.90 3 
0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.3  

13 84 Alkit  Sharma IND 92 
х х 7.72 

6 
8.17 8.19 8.14 

8.19 MR 1 
0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 

14 205 Prenkemer  Kumavarel IND 93 
6.78 7.10 7.36 

1 
х х х 

7.36 8 
0.0 0.0 0.6 0.1 -0.1 0.2 

15 168 Makarov Dmitriy KGZ 94 
6.86 х 6.70 

 
   

6.86 13 
0.1 0.0 0.0    

16 272 Kopeiko Vasiliy KAZ 97 
х х х 

 
   

NM  
0.1 0.0 0.0    



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

 

WR     18.29     Jonathan EDWARDS        GDR     Gutenberg  07.08.95 

AR      17.59      Li            YANXI                CHN     Jinan           05.06.94 

KR      17.58     Oleg         SAKIRKIN         KAZ     Gorkiy        23.07.89 

MR     17.35     Oleg         SAKIRKIN         KAZ     Almaty        20.05.94 
 

Triple jump    men                                  

      25 June 2016            

FINAL  RESULTS SUMMARY  

 

Place 

 

Нагр 

 

Last name 

 

First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 270 Valiev  Roman KAZ 84 16.80 

2 271 Chettykbaev Yvgeniy KAZ 88 16.30 

3 254 Muhammad Hakimi Bin Ismail MAS 91 16.20 

4 261 Kurbanov Ruslan UZB 93 15.92 

5 265 Denisov Ivan UZB 96 15.65 

6 262 Khusnulin Timur UZB 96 15.54 

7 263 Pupko Dmitriy UZB 98 14.88 

8 168 Makarov Dmitriy KGZ 94 14.66 

9 280 Somorodov Ivan KAZ 96 13.99 

 273 Zaichikov Dmitriy KAZ 95 NM 

 255 Maglakelidze Goga SEO 98 NM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

WR     18.29     Jonathan EDWARDS        GDR    Gutenberg    07.08.95 

AR      17.59      Li            YANXI                CHN    Jinan            05.06.94 

KR      17.58     Oleg         SAKIRKIN         KAZ     Gorkiy        23.07.89 

MR      17.35    Oleg         SAKIRKIN        KAZ     Almaty        20.05.94 
 

Triple jump    men                                  

      25 June 2016 17:40      

        FINAL         Temperature: 25º С 

NN № First name                Last name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Place 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 168 Makarov Dmitriy KGZ 94 
14.63 Х 14.66 

1 
Х Х Х 

14.66 8 
0.0 1.1 1.0 1.1 0.1 0.1 

2 280 Somorodov Ivan KAZ 96 
13.99 Х Х 

 
   

13.99 9 
1.8 0.2 0.9    

3 273 Zaichikov Dmitriy KAZ 95 
Х Х Х 

 
   

NM  
1.3 0.0 1.0    

4 271 Chettykbaev Yvgeniy KAZ 88 
16.14 16.88 Х 

6 
16.30 16.04 Х 

16.30 2 
0.5 0.9 0.9 1.2 0.2 1.7 

5 270 Valiev  Roman KAZ 84 
16.55 16.80 16.66 

8 
16.23 16.40 16.63 

16.80 1 
-0.1 1.1 2.4 0.0 0.5 1.6 

6 265 Denisov Ivan UZB 96 
15.18 15.42 15.65 

4 
15.23 15.47 15.41 

15.65 5 
0.1 1.7 1.8 0.3 0.2 0.0 

7 261 Kurbanov Ruslan UZB 93 
15.92 14.53 15.80 

5 
15.89 Х 15.59 

15.92 4 
1.3 1.8 0.4 0.6 0.2 0.2 

8 262 Khusnulin Timur UZB 96 
15.42 15.53 15.13 

3 
15.54 15.31 15.41 

15.54 6 
1.4 1.6 0.4 1.2 0.0 0.9 

9 263 Pupko Dmitriy UZB 98 
Х 14.87 14.88 

2 
Х 14.79 Х 

14.88 7 
0.7 1.1 0.6 2.1 0.5 0.7 

10 255 Maglakelidze Goga SEO 98 
Х Х Х     

NM  
0.1 0.5 1.2    

11 254 
Muhammad 

Hakimi 
Bin Ismail MAS 91 

16.04 16.18 16.01 7 Х Х 16.20 
16.20 3 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.6 0.3 1.4 

 

 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

WR     23.12 Randi   BARNES                             USA           Los Angeles     07.08.95 

AR      21.13 Sultan  ABDULM.AL-HEBSHI     KSA           Doha                08.05.09 

KR      20.49   Sergey RUBTSOV                         KAZ           Moscow           12.06.92                  

 MR    19.91   Sergey RUBTSOV                          KAZ          Almaty             20.05.94 

 

SHOT PUT    men                                            

 

25  June 2016  16:30    FINAL  RESULTS SUMMARY  

 

       Temperature: 25º С 
Place 

 

№ Last name First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 280 Ivanov Ivan KAZ 92 19.29 

2 263 Retunskiy Andrey UZB 94 16.30 

3 256 Khomadov Tedjen ТКМ 84 15.48 

4 279 Mansurbaev Ravil KAZ 84 13.59 

 

 

NN № First name              Last name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Place 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 280 Ivanov Ivan KAZ 92 18.64 18.89 18.69 4 18.89 19.29 Х 19.29 1 

2 279 Mansurbaev Ravil KAZ 84 13.06 13.12 Х 1 13.37 13.59 Х 13.59 4 

3 263 Retunskiy Andrey UZB 94 Х 15.68 16.31 3 Х 16.14 16.30 16.30 2 

4 256 Khomadov Tedjen ТКМ 84 15.27 15.04 15.05 2 15.27 15.48 Х 15.48 3 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

 

WR     74.08   Jurgen SCHULT           GDR     Neubrandenburj       06.06.86 

AR      69.32   Eshan  HADDADI         IRI       Tallinn                        03.06.08 

KR      60.30   Vitaliy ZHUK                KAZ     Almaty                       26.04.75 

MR     62.42   Abbas   SAMIMI           IRI        Almaty                       07.06.08 

Discus   men                                             

      26 June 2016   11:20                                  FINAL  RESULTS SUMMARY   Temperature: 25º С 
 

Place 

 

 

№ 

Last name 

 

First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 252 Mohammad  Sammimi IRI 87 59.14 

2 277 Milovatskiy Yevgeniy  KAZ 94 54.00 

3 275 Mamontov Aleksandr KAZ 91 51.04 

4 280 Ivanov Ivan KAZ 92 50.92 

5 260 Markelov Ivan UZB 93 50.34 

6 259 Mammedov Maksat ТКМ 90 49.52 

7 278 Kasyanov Aleksandr KAZ 93 34.32 
 

 

 

 

NN № First name         Last name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Place 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 278 Kasyanov Aleksandr KAZ 93 Х Х 30.90 1 31.14 34.32 32.56 34.32  

2 277 Milovatskiy Yevgeniy  KAZ 94 52.88 52.82 54.00 6 Х Х Х 54.00 2 

3 280 Ivanov Ivan KAZ 92 47.38 49.50 Х 2 50.92 Х Х 50.92  

4 275 Mamontov Aleksandr KAZ 91 50.02 Х Х 4 51.04 Х Х 51.04 3 

5 260 Markelov Ivan UZB 93 Х 44.66 50.34 5 Х 49.74 Х 50.34  

6 259 Mammedov Maksat ТКМ 90 Х 49.52 48.72 3 48.34 Х 48.22 49.52  

7 252 Mohammad  Sammimi IRI 87 56.48 58.88 58.96 7 Х 59.14 Х 59.14 1 
 

 

 



 

XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

   Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

WR     86.74     Yuri SEDIYKH                      USSR        Stuttgart         30.08.86 

AR      84.86     Koidzhi MUROFUSHI          JPN           Praha              29.06.03 

KR      77.60     Vladimir LESOVOY             KAZ          Almaty            27.06.96 

MR     77.63     Dilshod NAZAROV               TJK           Almaty            05.06.05 
 

Hammer   Men 

25 June   2016  17:40                                               

                                                               FINAL  RESULTS SUMMARY                        Temperature: 25º С 
 

Place 

 

№ Last name 

 

First name 

 

Country Born Best. res. 

1 53 Reza Moghotam IRI 88 69.20 

2 257 Hommadov Amanmurad ТКМ 89 63.40 

3 256 Musoev Abdurauf TJK 96 57.12 

 

 

 

 
      

  
 

NN № First name         Last name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Place 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 256 Musoev Abdurauf TJK 96 56.66 57.48 56.08 1 Х 55.88 57.12 57.12 3 

2 53 Reza Moghotam IRI 88 66.54 68.18 68.70 3 69.20 Х 64.84 69.20 1 

3 257 Hommadov Amanmurad ТКМ 89 63.40 Х Х 2 Х Х 61.38 63.40 2 



MEMORIAL GUSMANA KOSANOVA 
МЕМОРИАЛ  ГУСМАНА КОСАНОВА 

Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Алматы. Казахстан 

Saturday 15 July. Sunday 15 July 2015 

Суббота 15 июня. Воскресенье 16 июня 2013 

 

 

 XXVI G. KOSANOV  MEMORIAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 meters     Women 

FINAL 

      25 June 2016     16:20      

 

      Wind: 1.2      Temperature: 25 
0 
C 

 

1 81 Zyabkina  Viktoriya KAZ 92 11.15 

2 56 Chand Dutee IND 96 11.24 

3 54 Iman Essa Jasim BRN 97 11.26 

4 78 Kashafutdinova Rima KAZ 95 11.31 

5 19 Mokrova Mariya UKR 91 11.48 

6 20 Kachur Yana UKR 97 11.51 

7 79 Tulapina Anasstasiya KAZ 90 11.79 

8 68 Zaidatul Husnian Binti Zulkifli MAS 93 11.92 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR       10.49         Florence GRIFFITH   JOYNER    USA         Indianapolis         16.07.1988 

AR        10.79         Liu          HUEMEI                           CHN        Shanghai              18.10.1997 

KR        11.12         Olga       BLUDOVA                        KAZ        Tashkent               01.06.2012 

MR       11.13         Olga       SHISHIGINA                    KAZ        Almaty                  27.05.2001 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR       10.49         Florence GRIFFITH   JOYNER   USA        Indianapolis         16.07.1988 

AR        10.79         Liu          HUEMEI                          CHN        Shanghai              18.10.1997 

KR        11.12         Olga       BLUDOVA                       KAZ        Tashkent               01.06.2012 

MR       11.13         Olga       SHISHIGINA                   KAZ        Almaty                  27.05.2001 

 

100 meters      Women 

 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS    

25 June 2016  10:30                     Temperature: 26 
0 
C            

  

Heat 1 

Wind: 0.5  

2 19 Mokrova Mariya UKR 91 11.69q 

3 74 Stepankovskaya Valentina KAZ 97 12.52 

4 79 Tulapina Anasstasiya KAZ 90 11.67q 

5 60 Ryabova Yelena TKM 90 12.03 

6 56 Chand Dutee IND 96 11.30q 

7 69 Komalam Shally Selvaretbam MAS 88 11.83 

8 59 Bromanl Sadia AFG 95 15.47 

 

Heat 2 

Wind: 1.4  

2 230 Ospanova  Roksana KAZ 96 12.63 

3 81 Zyabkina  Viktoriya KAZ 92 11.40q 

4 68 Zaidatul Husnian Binti Zulkifli MAS 93 11.67q 

5 64 Shimanis Anna UZB 98 12.54 

6 20 Kachur Yana UKR 97 11.66q 

7 80 Semenova  Mariya KAZ 89 13.23 

 

Heat 3 

Wind: 1.6  

2 77 Bekmagambetova Ainura KAZ 96 12.32 

3 70 Noor Eewan Syafiqan Binti Mohd Sabri MAS 97 12.13 

4 63 Meredova Valentiina TKM 84 11.95 

5 26 Shmidova Mariya UKR 92 11.93 

6 78 Kashafutdinova Rima KAZ 95 11.46q 

7 76 Kocherina Karina KAZ 97 12.74 

 

Heat 4 

Wind: 0.9  

2 53 Battsengel Tungalag MGL 92 DNF 

3 54 Iman Essa Jasim BRN 97 11.43q 

4 72 Toosi Maryam IRI 88 11.76 

5 75 Shempel Anastassiya KAZ 91 11.91 

6 66 Shirieva Sabina UZB 96 12.89 

7 71 Siti Fatima Mohamad MAS 86 DNF 

8 61 Yazmuradova Yekaterina TKM 97 13.01 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 meters     Women 

 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS SUMMARY 

  25 June 2016       

 

1 56 Chand Dutee IND 96 11.30q 0.5 

2 81 Zyabkina  Viktoriya KAZ 92 11.40q 1.4 

3 54 Iman Essa Jasim BRN 97 11.43q 0.9 

4 78 Kashafutdinova Rima KAZ 95 11.46q 1.6 

5 20 Kachur Yana UKR 97 11.66q 1.4 

6 79 Tulapina Anasstasiya KAZ 90 11.67q 0.5 

6 68 Zaidatul Husnian Binti Zulkifli MAS 93 11.67q 1.4 

8 19 Mokrova Mariya UKR 91 11.69q 0.5 

9 72 Toosi Maryam IRI 88 11.76 0.9 

10 69 Komalam Shally Selvaretbam MAS 88 11.83 0.5 

11 75 Shempel Anastassiya KAZ 91 11.91 0.9 

12 26 Shmidova Mariya UKR 92 11.93 1.6 

13 63 Meredova Valentiina TKM 84 11.95 1.6 

14 60 Ryabova Yelena TKM 90 12.03 0.5 

15 70 Noor Eewan Syafiqan Binti Mohd Sabri MAS 97 12.13 1.6 

16 77 Bekmagambetova Ainura KAZ 96 12.32 1.6 

17 74 Stepankovskaya Valentina KAZ 97 12.52 0.5 

18 64 Shimanis Anna UZB 98 12.54 1.4 

19 230 Ospanova  Roksana KAZ 96 12.63 1.4 

20 76 Kocherina Karina KAZ 97 12.74 1.6 

21 66 Shirieva Sabina UZB 96 12.89 0.9 

22 61 Yazmuradova Yekaterina TKM 97 13.01 0.9 

23 80 Semenova  Mariya KAZ 89 13.23 1.4 

24 59 Bromanl Sadia AFG 95 15.47 0.5 

 53 Battsengel Tungalag MGL 92 DNF  

 71 Siti Fatima Mohamad MAS 86 DNF  

WR       10.49         Florence GRIFFITH   JOYNER    USA        Indianapolis         16.07.1988 

AR        10.79         Liu          HUEMEI                           CHN       Shanghai              18.10.1997 

KR        11.12         Olga       BLUDOVA                        KAZ        Tashkent              01.06.2012 

MR       11.13         Olga       SHISHIGINA                     KAZ       Almaty                 27.05.2001 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

WR 21.34          Florence GRIFFITH  JOYNER          USA Seoul 29.09.1998 

AR 22.01          Xuemei  LI                                          CHN Shanghai 22.10.1997 

KR 22.27          Victoriya ZYABKINA                        KAZ Guangzhou 10.07.2015 

MR 23.08          Lyubov  PEREPELOVA                      UZB Almaty 23.06.2002 

 

200 meters     Women 

 

FINAL 

26  June  2016   11:20 

 

               Wind: 0.7       Temperature: 28 
0
C 

 

1 81 Zyabkina  Viktoriya KAZ 92 22.66 - MR 

2 73 Safronova Olga KAZ 91 22.95 

3 57 Nanda Srabani IND 91 23.07 

4 27 Strogova Nataliya UKR 92 23.42 

5 79 Tulapina Anasstasiya KAZ 90 24.04 

6 72 Toosi Maryam IRI 88 24.14 

 69 Komalam Shally Selvaretbam MAS 88 DNS 

 31 Rakhmanova  Yuliya KAZ 91 DNS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR 21.34          Florence GRIFFITH  JOYNER          USA Seoul 29.09.1998 

AR 22.01          Xuemei  LI                                          CHN Shanghai 22.10.1997 

KR 22.27          Victoriya ZYABKINA                        KAZ Guangzhou 10.07.2015 

MR 23.08          Lyubov  PEREPELOVA                      UZB Almaty 23.06.2002 

 

200 meters      Women 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS 

 26 June 2016  10:00      

Heat 1    

                Temperature:  26 
0 
C 

Wind: 0.6  

3 69 Komalam Shally Selvaretbam MAS 88 24.43q 

4 79 Tulapina Anasstasiya KAZ 90 23.95q 

5 60 Ryabova Yelena TKM 90 25.06 

6 200 Ospanova Roxana KAZ 96 26.22 

7 66 Shirieva Sabina UZB 96 DNS 

 

Heat 2 

Wind: 0.4  

3 76 Kocherina Karina KAZ 97 26.61 

4 65 Gazizova Elmira UZB 98 26.07 

5 73 Safronova Olga KAZ 91 23.58q 

6 63 Meredova Valentiina TKM 84 25.28 

7 74 Stepankovskaya Valentina KAZ 97 25.42 

 

Heat 3 

Wind: -0.2  

2 58 Shirzai Basira AFG 97 33.57 

3 142 Danah Al- khafajio IRQ 86 24.47 

4 61 Yazmuradova Yekaterina TKM 97 26.80 

5 81 Zyabkina  Viktoriya KAZ 92 23.24q 

6 75 Shempel Anastassiya KAZ 91 24.74 

7 41 Manacypova Liliya UZB 96 DNF 

8 27 Strogova Nataliya UKR 92 23.80q 

 

Heat 4 

Wind: 0.3 

2 218 Broslavskaya Veronika KAZ 99 26.78 

3 71 Siti Fatima Mohamad MAS 86 24.75 

4 77 Bekmagambetova Aynura KAZ 96 25.49 

5 31 Rakhmanova  Yuliya KAZ 91 23.65q 

6 72 Toosi Maryam IRI 88 24.10q 

7 57 Nanda Srabani IND 91 23.34q 

8 217 Pronzhenko Kristina TJK 88 25.55 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR 21.34          Florence GRIFFITH  JOYNER          USA Seoul 29.09.1998 

AR 22.01          Xuemei  LI                                          CHN Shanghai 22.10.1997 

KR 22.27          Victoriya ZYABKINA                        KAZ Guangzhou 10.07.2015 

MR 23.08          Lyubov  PEREPELOVA                      UZB Almaty 23.06.2002 

 

200 meters     Women 

 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS SUMMARY 

           26 June 2016 

 

1 81 Zyabkina  Viktoriya KAZ 92 23.24q -0.2 

2 57 Nanda Srabani IND 91 23.34q 0.3 

3 73 Safronova Olga KAZ 91 23.58q 0.4 

4 31 Rakhmanova  Yuliya KAZ 91 23.65q 0.3 

5 27 Strogova Nataliya UKR 92 23.80q -0.2 

6 79 Tulapina Anasstasiya KAZ 90 23.95q 0.6 

7 72 Toosi Maryam IRI 88 24.10q 0.3 

8 69 Komalam Shally Selvaretbam MAS 88 24.43q 0.6 

9 142 Danah Al- khafajio IRQ 86 24.47 -0.2 

10 75 Shempel Anastassiya KAZ 91 24.74 -0.2 

11 71 Siti Fatima Mohamad MAS 86 24.75 0.3 

12 60 Ryabova Yelena TKM 90 25.06 0.6 

13 63 Meredova Valentiina TKM 84 25.28 0.4 

14 74 Stepankovskaya Valentina KAZ 97 25.42 0.4 

15 77 Bekmagambetova Aynura KAZ 96 25.49 0.3 

16 217 Pronzhenko Kristina TJK 88 25.55 0.3 

17 65 Gazizova Elmira UZB 98 26.07 0.4 

18 200 Ospanova Roxana KAZ 96 26.22 0.6 

19 76 Kocherina Karina KAZ 97 26.61 0.4 

20 218 Broslavskaya Veronika KAZ 99 26.78 0.3 

21 61 Yazmuradova Yekaterina TKM 97 26.80 -0.2 

22 58 Shirzai Basira AFG 97 33.57 -0.2 

 41 Manacypova Liliya UZB 96 DNF -0.2 

 66 Shirieva Sabina UZB 96 DNS 0.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

400 meters     Women 

 

FINAL 

25 June 2016 17:15       Temperature: 25 
0
C 

                        

1 49 Mikhina Elina KAZ 94 52.09 

2 51 Kudinova Anastasiya KAZ 88 52.31 

3 52 Romanova Aleksandra KAZ 90 54.45 

4 50 Ermak Yekaterina KAZ 93 54.49 

5 41 Manacypova Liliya UZB 96 55.16 

6 37 Nurul Faizan Asma Mazlan MAS 91 55.53 

7 65 Gazizova Elmira UZB 98 58.16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR         47.60         Marita KOCH                           GDR              Canberra              06.10.1985 

AR          49.81         Ma      YUGIN                           CHN              Beijing                  11.09.1993 

KR          50.68         Tatyana ROSLANOVA           KAZ              Almaty                   06.06.2004 

MR         50.68         Tatyana ROSLANOVA            KAZ              Almaty                  06.06.2004 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

800  meters          Women   

 

FINAL HEAT RESULTS 

 

     26 June 2016  10:40                                                                                Temperature: 28 
0 
C 

 

1 45 Mukasheva Margarita KAZ 86 2:01.75 

2 47 Rihgikova Viktoriya KAZ 95 2:08.70 

3 40 Abdullaeva Zulfizar UZB 96 2:11.41 

4 43 Fandyushina Evgeniya KAZ 95 2:12.24 

5 42 Lisichkina  Varvara KAZ 97 2:12.68 

6 38 Savinder Kaur Jogindr Singh MAS 97 2:13.14 

7 46 Melkova Nadezhda KAZ 95 2:13.31 

8 44 Tyuleneva Irina KAZ 96 2:18.77 

9 48 Neroznak Tatyana KAZ 89 2:23.58 

10 62 Hudaybergenova Olena TKM 92 2:24.62 

WR          1:53.28         Jarmila      KRATOCHVILOVA        TCH    Munich       26.07.1983 

AR           1:55.54         Liu            DONG                                   CHN    Beijing       09.09.1993 

KR           1:56.00         Valentina  GERASIMOVA                  KAZ    Kiev           12.06.1976 

MR          2:00.18         Mukasheva Margarita                          KAZ    Almaty       14.06.2013  



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR 3:50.07             Genzebe Dibaba ETH Oslo 17.07.2015 

AR 3:50.46             Yunxia  QU                                     CHN Beijing 11.09.1993 

KR 4:10.26             Galina  REZNIKOVA                     KAZ Moskva 22.06.1983 

MR 4:15.72 Svetlana LUKASHEVA                   KAZ Almaty 23.06.2005 

 

1500  meters     Women   

 

FINAL  HEAT RESULTS 

 

25 June 2016 18:15                                                                                                Temperature:  25 
0 
C  

                                                 

1 48 Neroznak Tatyana KAZ 89 4:34.08 

2 43 Fandyushina Evgeniya KAZ 95 4:34.16 

3 32 Nazarova Mehrangez TJK 97 4:45.07 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR 8:06.11             Van TSUNSYA                              CHN Pekin 13.09.1993 

AR 8:06.11             Van TSUNSYA                              CHN Beijing 13.09.1993 

MR 8:48.20               Natalya  SOROKIEVSKAYA       KAZ Odessa 20.08.1988 

KR 9:15.42 Gulzhanat ZHANATBEK                              KAZ Almaty 15.06.2014     

 

3000  meters     Women   

 

FINAL HEAT RESULTS   

 

       26 June 2016 11:40                                                                                       Temperature: 28  
0 
C 

                        

1 32 Nazarova Mehrangez TJK 97 10:10.83 

2 34 Monina Lyudmila KAZ 92 10:26.36 

3 35 Mamazhanova Zhanna KAZ 94 10:32.14 

                            



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 meters hurdles    Women 

 

FINAL 

25 June 2016 16:45        Temperature: 25 
0 
C 

       

       Wind: 1.3      

1 222 Ianovska Olena UKR 90 13.00 

2 225 Kibalnikova Valentina UZB 90 13.03 

3 25 Chubkovtsova Hanna UKR 94 13.46 

4 230 Ospanova  Roxana KAZ 96 14.53 

5 217 Pronzhenko  Kristina TJK 88 15.18 

6 223 Velihanova Irina TKM 96 15.35 

7 224 Schus  Elizaveta UZB 96 15.43 

8 231 Shynazbekova Aygerim KAZ 92 DNF 

 

 

WR       12.21         Yordanka DONKOVA                  BUL        Stara-Zagora        20.08.1988 

AR        12.44         Olga       SHISHIGINA                  KAZ        Lutsern                 27.06.1995 

KR        12.44         Olga       SHISHIGINA                  KAZ        Lutsern                 27.06.1995 

MR       12.63         Olga       SHISHIGINA                  KAZ        Almaty                        1999 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 meters hurdles     Women 

 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS    

   

25 June 2016 10:00                                 Temperature:   26 
0 
C  

                                                          

Heat 1 

Wind: -0.2  

2 227 Bayzhigitova Shakhoza UZB 98 16.82 

3 224 Schus  Elizaveta UZB 96 15.34q 

4 230 Ospanova  Roxana KAZ 96 14.42q 

5 225 Kibalnikova Valentina UZB 90 13.00q 

6 223 Velihanova Irina TKM 96 15.02q 

7 216 Umarova Sabina UZB 99 15.53 

8 217 Pronzhenko  Kristina TJK 88 14.80q 

 

Heat 2 

Wind: 0.2  

2 226 Pilyugina Marina UZB 97 16.21 

3 25 Chubkovtsova Hanna UKR 94 13.71q 

4 231 Shynazbekova Aygerim KAZ 92 13.40q 

5 222 Ianovska Olena UKR 90 13.34q 

6 228 Yakubova Kamila UZB 98 15.94 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR       10.49         Florence GRIFFITH   JOYNER    USA        Indianapolis         16.07.1988 

AR        10.79         Liu          HUEMEI                           CHN       Shanghai              18.10.1997 

KR        11.12         Olga       BLUDOVA                        KAZ        Tashkent              01.06.2012 

MR       11.13         Olga       SHISHIGINA                     KAZ       Almaty                 27.05.2001 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 
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XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR       10.49         Florence GRIFFITH   JOYNER   USA        Indianapolis         16.07.1988 

AR        10.79         Liu          HUEMEI                          CHN        Shanghai              18.10.1997 

KR        11.12         Olga       BLUDOVA                       KAZ        Tashkent               01.06.2012 

MR       11.13         Olga       SHISHIGINA                   KAZ        Almaty                  27.05.2001 

 

100 meters hurdles    Women 

 

FIRST ROUND RESULTS SUMMARY 

  25 June 2016       

 

1 225 Kibalnikova Valentina UZB 90 13.00q -0.2 

2 222 Ianovska Olena UKR 90 13.34q 0.2 

3 231 Shynazbekova Aygerim KAZ 92 13.40q 0.2 

4 25 Chubkovtsova Hanna UKR 94 13.71q -0.2 

5 230 Ospanova  Roxana KAZ 96 14.42q -0.2 

6 217 Pronzhenko  Kristina TJK 88 14.80q -0.2 

7 223 Velihanova Irina TKM 96 15.02q -0.2 

8 224 Schus  Elizaveta UZB 96 15.34q -0.2 

9 216 Umarova Sabina UZB 99 15.53 -0.2 

10 228 Yakubova Kamila UZB 98 15.94 0.2 

11 226 Pilyugina Marina UZB 97 16.21 0.2 

12 227 Bayzhigitova Shakhoza UZB 98 16.82 -0.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
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Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR 52.34                                         Uliya      PECHENKINA                  RUS Tula 08.08.2003 

AR 53.96          Han        TSIN                                  CHN Pekin 09.09.1993 

KR 54.50          Nataliya TORSHINA                       KAZ Vila di Sant            27.05.2000 

MR 55.07          Nataliya TORSHINA                       KAZ Almaty 2002 

 

400 meters hurdles         Women  

FINAL  

 

       25 June 2016 17:40      Temperature:  25 
0 
C   

                                                
   

1 215 Almohamad Ghufran SYR 89 58.24 

2 221 Ishangulieva Merdzhen KAZ 88 58.25 

3 219 Zayko Marina KAZ 93 58.92 

4 220 Ahmetova Adelina KAZ 98 1:01.97 

5 216 Umarova Sabina UZB 98 1:03.08 

6 228 Yakubova Kamila UZB 98 1:04.93 

7 218 Broslavskaya Veronika KAZ 99 1:05.18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XXVI  G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 
Almaty. Kazakhstan 

Saturday 25 June. Sunday 26 June 2016 
 

 
XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR                                                               40.82                       USA TEAM London 10.08.2012 

AR                                                              42.23                       CHN TEAM Shanghai 23.10.1997 

KR                                                             43.30                       KAZ TEAM Almaty 25.07.2015 

MR                                                                      43.30                       KAZ     TEAM Almaty       2015 

 

Relay 4 х 100 metres          Women                

 

FINAL 

25 June 2016   18:45      Temperature:  25 
0 
C 

 

1 

KAZ 43.15 -MR 

Kashafutdinova Rima 

Zyabkina Viktoriya 

Rakhmanova Yuliya 

Safronova Olga 

 

 

2 

IND 44.10 

Kurian Joseph Merlin 

Hiriyor Manjunath Jyothi 

Nana Srabani 

Chand Dutee 

 

 

 

3 

UKR 44.15 

Shmidova Mariya 

Strogova Nataliya 

Mokrova Mariya 

Kachur Yana 

    

4 

MAS 45.52 

Siti Fatima Mohammad 

Komalam Shally Selvaretnam 

Zaidatul husniah Zulkifli 

Nurul Faizah Asma Mazlan 

 

5 

 

UZB 50.45 

Schus Elizaveta 

Shimanis Anna 

Shirieva Sabina 

Pilyugina Marina 
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XXVI G. KOSANOV MEMORIAL 

 

 

WR    2.09   Stefka KOSTADINOVA        BUL    Roma               30.08.1987 

AR     1.99  Marina AITOVA                      KAZ    Athina             13.07.2009 

KR     2.01   Olga TURCHAK                     KAZ     Moskva          07.07.1986 

MR    1.95   Marina Aitova                          KAZ     Almaty               2006 

 

High Jump       Women    

 

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 
 

26  June 2016     10:00                                           Temperature:  26 
0 
C 

Places № Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 212 Kaisarova Regina KAZ 93 1.80 

2 213 Dubovittskaya Nadezhda KAZ 98 1.75 

3 214 Gulyukina Aleksandra KAZ 91 1.70 

3 210 Yap Sean Yee MAS 95 1.70 

5 211 Bayzhigitova Shakhosa USB 98 1.70 

6 209 Salama Rahaf SYR 95 1.65 

7 236 Pilyugina Marina UZB 97 1.60 

 

PROTOCOL 

 

NN № Last name First name Country Born 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
Best 

result 
Places 

1 214 Gulyukina Aleksandra KAZ 91    о   о   о   х х х       1.70 3 

2 213 Dubovittskaya Nadezhda KAZ 98       о   х о  о   х х х    1.75 2 

3 212 Kaisarova Regina KAZ 93       о   о   о   х о     1.80 1 

4 211 Bayzhigitova Shakhosa USB 98    о   о   х о  х х х       1.70 5 

5 210 Yap Sean Yee MAS 95    о   о   о   х х х       1.70 3 

6 209 Salama Rahaf SYR 95 о   х о  х о  х х х          1.65 6 

7 236 Pilyugina Marina UZB 97 х о  о   х х х             1.60 7 
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Pole vault        Women      

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 

25 June 2016     10:00                          Temperature:  25 
0 
C  

 

Places № Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 214 Danilovskaya Anna KAZ 98 3.40 

2 249 Vislobokova Yaroslava KAZ 99 3.40 

3 210 Toybaeva Yana KAZ 01 3.40 

4 211 Ivanova Polina KAZ 02 3.40 

5 212 Ermakova Anastasiya KAZ 00 3.30 

6 213 Bekbauova Adelya KAZ 00 3.30 

 

PROTOCOL 

NN № Last name 
First 

name 
Country Born 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 

Best 

result 
Places 

1 249 Vislobokova Yaroslava KAZ 99 о   -   о   х х о о   х х х 3.40 2 

2 214 Danilovskaya Anna KAZ 98 о   -   о   о   о   х х х 3.40 1 

3 213 Bekbauova Adelya KAZ 00 о   о   х о  х х о х х х    3.30 6 

4 212 Ermakova Anastasiya KAZ 00 о   х о  х о  о   х х х    3.30 5 

5 211 Ivanova Polina KAZ 02 о   -   х о  о   х о  х х х 3.40 4 

6 210 Toybaeva Yana KAZ 01 х о  -   х о  о   о   х х х 3.40 3 

WR     5.06        Yelena ISINBAYEVA    RUS      Zurizh               28.08.2009 

AR      4.66         Ling LI                           CHN      Wuhan               06.06.2015 

KR      4.20        Olga Lapina                    KAZ      Busan                17.05.2014 

MR     4.30        Roslinda Samsu              MLS      Almaty                     2007                      
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Long jump         Women     

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 

26 June 2016     10:00               Temperature:  26 
0 
C 

            

Places № Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 202 Sunang Marestella PHI 81 6.52 

2 208 Ektova Irina KAZ 87 6.15 

3 207 Abuova Dilyara KAZ 94 6.10 

4 229 Bulanova Anna KGZ 94 6.08 

5 205 Gorodkova Anna KAZ 97 5.81 

6 201 Khokhlova Nataliya KGZ 95 5.66 

7 206 Lebedeva Lyubov KAZ 95 5.59 

8 223 Velihanova Irina TKM 96 5.38 

9 204 Kokina Dayana KAZ 99 4.87 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR      7.52        Galina  CHISTYAKOVA      URS    Leningrad           11.06.1988 

AR       7.01        Weili  YAO                              CHN    Jinan                   05.06.1993 

KR       7.31        Elena  KOKONOVA              KAZ    Almaty                12.09.1985 

MR      6.78        Elena  KHLOPOTNOVA       KAZ   Ukraine                     1999                 
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Long jump          Women    

PROTOCOL 

NN № Last name First name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Places 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 207 Abuova Dilyara KAZ 94 
х х 5.68 

4 
5.70 5.96 6.10 

6.10 3 
-0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 -0.1 

2 206 Lebedeva Lyubov KAZ 95 
5.35 х 5.59 

3 
5.53 х 5.43 

5.50 7 
0.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.0 

3 205 Gorodkova Anna KAZ 97 
5.81 х х 

5 
5.28 5.79 х 

5.81 5 
-.02 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 

4 204 Kokina Dayana KAZ 99 
4.87 4.87 4.64 

 
   

4.87 9 
0.0 0.0 0.0    

5 208 Ektova Irina KAZ 87 
х 5.97 х 

6 
6.15 х х 

6.15 2 
0.1 0.0 -0.4 -0.1 0.5 0.0 

6 201 Khokhlova Nataliya KGZ 95 
5.53 5.48 х 

2 
х 5.66 5.59 

5.66 6 
0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

7 202 Sunang Marestella PHI 81 
6.42 6.41 6.32 

8 
6.45 х 6.52 

6.52 1 
1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 

8 223 Velihanova Irina TKM 96 
5.29 х 5.22 

1 
5.36 5.38 5.31 

5.38 8 
0.0 0.2 -0.2 0.0 0.6 0.6 

9 229 Bulanova Anna KGZ 94 
5.92 6.08 6.05 

7 
6.05 6.00 6.04 

6.08 4 
0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

WR      7.52        Galina  CHISTYAKOVA      URS    Leningrad           11.06.1988 

AR       7.01        Weili  YAO                              CHN    Jinan                   05.06.1993 

KR       7.31        Elena  KOKONOVA              KAZ    Almaty                12.09.1985 

MR      6.78        Elena  KOKONOVA              KAZ   Ukraine                     1999                 
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   Triple jump        Women    

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 

25 June 2016     16:30                                             Temperature: 25 
0
С  

    

Places № Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 208 Ektova Irina KAZ 87 13.89 

2 209 Ektova Ekaterina KAZ 92 13.74 

3 203 Ovchinnikova Mariya KAZ 98 13.67 

4 207 Abuova Dilyara KAZ 94 13.61 

5 203 Sheena Varkey IND 92 13.58 

6 202 Saryeva Yekaterina AZE 95 13.53 

 84 Mayookha Johny IND 88 NM 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR      15.50     Inessa KRAVETS                  UKR    Geteburg  10.08.1995 

AR       15.25     Olga RYPAKOVA                 KAZ     Split          04.09.2010 

KR       15.25     Olga RYPAKOVA                 KAZ     Split          04.09.2010 

MR      14.33     Elena  PARFFYONOVA       UKR    Almaty           2008                 
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Triple jump        Women 

PROTOCOL 

NN № Last name First name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Places 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 208 Ektova Irina KAZ 87 
х 13.36 13.89 

6 
13.60 х х 

13.89 1 
0.6 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.8 1.5 

2 209 Ektova Ekaterina KAZ 92 
11.56 13.30 13.35 

2 
13.16 13.65 13.74 

13.74 2 
0.5 0.2 1.3 1.7 0.4 1.3 

3 203 Ovchinnikova Mariya KAZ 98 
13.12 х 13.54 

5 
13.67 13.45 13.39 

13.67 3 
0.1 3.0 1.4 2.2 0.4 -0.1 

4 207 Abuova Dilyara KAZ 94 
13.20 13.00 13.38 

 
13.61 12.97 13.07 

13.61 4 
0.9 0.3 1.1 1.9 1.2 0.0 

5 202 Saryeva Yekaterina AZE 95 
х х х 

1 
13.17 13.53 х 

13.53 6 
2.0 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.3 

6 84 Мayookha Johng IND 88 
х х х 

 
- - - 

NM  
1.0 0.9 1.0    

7 203 Sheena Varkey IND 92 
x 13.42 13.43 

4 
13.58 х х 

13.58 5 
0.0 1.4 0.8 1.2 0.8 1.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR      15.50     Inessa KRAVETS                  UKR    Geteburg  10.08.1995 

AR       15.25     Olga RYPAKOVA                 KAZ     Split          04.09.2010 

KR       15.25     Olga RYPAKOVA                 KAZ     Split          04.09.2010 

MR      14.33     Elena  PARFFYONOVA       UKR    Almaty           2008                 
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WR   22.63      Natalya  LISOVSKAYA    URS    Moskva             07.06.1987 

AR    21.76       Li           MEISU                 CHN   Shijiazuang      23.04.1988 

KR   19.26        Elena    ORTINA               KAZ   Chelyabinsk     10.08.1986 

MR  18.35        Elena    ORTINA               KAZ   Almaty              14.05.1992 

                                                                     

Shot put            Women                                    

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 

 

25 June 2016    17:50             Temperature:  25 
0 
С                   

           

Places № Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 276 Rajabi Leila IRI 83 17.34 

2 18 Klimenko Evelina KAZ 96 12.90 

3 17 Rzakulieva Sarifa KAZ 00 10.14 

           

PROTOCOL 

          

NN № Last name First name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final Best 

result 
Places 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 276 Rajabi Leila IRI 83 17.34 17.24 17.28 3 17.08 17.34 16.68 17.34 1 

2 18 Klimenko Evelina KAZ 96 х 11.64 12.90 2 11.94 12.84 х 12.90 2 

3 17 Rzakulieva Sarifa KAZ 00 9.90 9.30 9.18 1 10.14 9.10 8.28 10.14 3 
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Discus        Women 

 

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 

26 June 2016      10:00                      Temperature: 26 
0
 С   

         

Places 
№ Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 198 Insaebg Subenrat THA 94 61.12-MR 

2 207 Telushkina Mariya KAZ 94 54.20 

3 199 Yap Jeng Tzen MAS 87 46.80 

4 200 Proshkina Svetlana UZB 94 42.30 

 

PROTOCOL 

NN № Last name First name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Places 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 200 Proshkina Svetlana UZB 94 41.22 40.58 42.30 2 х 41.98 41.70 42.30 4 

2 207 Telushkina Mariya KAZ 94 х 54.20 51.20 3 54.02 х 54.20 54.20 2 

3 199 Yap Jeng Tzen MAS 87 х х х 1 44.72 43.92 46.80 46.80 3 

4 198 Insaebg Subenrat THA 94 х 57.30 59.27 4 61.12 58.90 59.00 61.12 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WR    76.80    Gabriele REINSCH           GDR       Neubranderburg     09.07.1988 

AR     71.68    Xiao        YANLING          CHN       Beijing                      14.03.1992 

KR    68.18     Tatyana LISOVAYA         KAZ       Almaty                     23.09.1982 

MR   57.80     Ma SHULI                          CHN       Almaty                     05.06.2005 
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     Hammer Trow            Women                                     

 

FINAL RESULTS SUMMARY 

25 June 2016      16:30                      Temperature: 25 
0
 С            

 

Places № Last name First name Country Born Best result 

1 206 Nusupbekova Diana KAZ 95 54.72 

2 208 Aslanidu Anastasiya UZB 92 51.24 

3 200 Kashinova Darya UZB 94 50.60 

4 204 Nesterova Ekaterina KAZ 98 45.82 

 

PROTOCOL  

NN № 
Last name 

First name Country Born 
First round № in 

final 

Final 
Best result Places 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 204 Nesterova Ekaterina KAZ 98 41.53 45.42 44.41 1 45.42 45.82 45.46 45.82 4 

2 208 Aslanidu Anastasiya UZB 92 50.30 51.24 50.44 3 49.90 49.62 50.96 51.24 2 

3 206 Nusupbekova Diana KAZ 95 54.72 х 54.50 4 х х х 54.72 1 

4 200 Kashinova Darya UZB 94 49.23 48.58 50.60 2 50.20 47.22 47.92 50.60 3 

  

 

WR    79.58    Anita VLODARCHIK      POL         Berlin                     31.08.2014 

AR     77.68    Vang ZHENG                    CHN       Chengdu                  29.03.2014 

KR    58.51     Anastasiya SAZHNEVA   KAZ       Tashkent                 20.05.2004 

MR   57.02     Olga ZHOGOLEVA         UZB        Almaty                     05.06.2005 


